McClure 107 Bulter Street Macon, MO 63552 (660) 385-6441

Harrison County, MO

East 225th Street Project Number BRO-R041 (37) Bridge No.: 2270011 July 29, 2025, 10:00 a.m.					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Louis Company LLC 1134 NW Valley Ridge Drive Grain Valley, MO 64029 816-400-9099		North Central Bridge LLC. 19235 US Highway 65 Princeton, MO 64673 660-734-0050		C&C Bridge & Concrete, Inc. 399 Beech Lane Nelson, MO 65347 660-537-3109		MS Contracting, LLC P.O. Box 194 Brookfield, MO 64628 660-375-1886	
LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY I	TEMS													
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing (0.6 acres)	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,718.85	\$8,718.85	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202.3	Removal of Existing Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,405.96	\$3,405.96	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	203	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	5,304	\$20.00	\$106,080.00	\$33.61	\$178,267.44	\$26.50	\$140,556.00	\$30.00	\$159,120.00	\$42.00	\$222,768.00
4	304	Aggregate Base Course (4" Layer of 2" Clean)	S.Y.	1,302	\$12.00	\$15,624.00	\$10.32	\$13,436.64	\$15.50	\$20,181.00	\$10.00	\$13,020.00	\$9.00	\$11,718.00
5	310	Crushed Stone Surface (4" Layer 1" Clean)	S.Y.	1,302	\$12.00	\$15,624.00	\$10.32	\$13,436.64	\$15.50	\$20,181.00	\$10.00	\$13,020.00	\$9.00	\$11,718.00
6	310	Crushed Stone Surface (6" Layer of 1" Clean)	S.Y.	61	\$16.00	\$976.00	\$26.34	\$1,606.74	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$14.00	\$854.00
7	606.1	Guardrail Transition Section	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$686.50	\$2,746.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
8	606.1	Type A Guardrail	L.F.	75	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$44.50	\$3,337.50	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
9	606.1	Type A End Section	EACH	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$119.50	\$478.00	\$94.00	\$376.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
10	609.6	Type 2 Rock Ditch Liner	C.Y.	54	\$80.00	\$4,320.00	\$117.82	\$6,362.28	\$421.30	\$22,750.20	\$100.00	\$5,400.00	\$140.00	\$7,560.00
11	618	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,102.26	\$40,102.26	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
12	627	Contractor Surveying and Staking	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,077.23	\$12,077.23	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
13	805	Seeding (includes Fertilizing & Mulching)	ACRE	1	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,437.03	\$4,462.22	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	806.3	Ditch Check	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$190.70	\$1,144.20	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
15	806.7	Silt Fence	L.F.	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.09	\$1,119.80	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00
	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$218,099.00	\$290,701.76		_	\$345,689.20	689.20 \$285,310.00		\$371,613.00		
SIGNING ITEMS														
16	616	Type III Moveable Barricades	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$260.61	\$1,563.66	\$205.00	\$1,230.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
17	616	Construction Signs	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$203.41	\$1,627.28	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNING					\$3,400.00		\$3,190.94		\$2,510.00		\$3,000.00		\$6,200.00	
BRIDGE ITEN		T												
18	206	Excavation For Structures	C.Y.	65	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$52.40	\$3,406.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
19	216.1	Removal of Existing Bridge	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
20	611.3	Type 2 Rock Blanket	C.Y.	922	\$60.00	\$55,320.00	\$94.75	\$87,359.50	\$125.60	\$115,803.20	\$100.00	\$92,200.00	\$110.00	\$101,420.00
21	624	Geotextile Fabric	S.Y.	1,403	\$3.50	\$4,910.50	\$3.18	\$4,461.54	\$1.80	\$2,525.40	\$4.00	\$5,612.00	\$8.00	\$11,224.00
22	702	HP10x42 Structural Steel Piles	L.F.	400	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$90.22	\$36,088.00	\$91.74	\$36,696.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
23	702	Pile Point Reinforcement	EACH	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$143.02	\$2,288.32	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
24	703	Class B-2 Concrete	C.Y.	52	\$600.00	\$31,320.00	\$1,489.52	\$77,752.94	\$1,062.00	\$55,436.40	\$1,200.00	\$62,640.00	\$1,400.00	\$73,080.00
25	703	Slab on Concrete NU-Girder	S.Y.	294	\$350.00	\$102,900.00	\$445.51	\$130,979.94	\$445.10	\$130,859.40	\$685.00	\$201,390.00	\$460.00	\$135,240.00
26	705	Prestressed Concrete NU53 Girder (106'-0")	EACH	3	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$57,523.33	\$172,569.99	\$49,100.00	\$147,300.00	\$70,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$156,000.00
27	713	Thrie Beam Rail on Bridge	L.F.	225	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$148.52	\$33,417.00	\$134.00	\$30,150.00	\$140.00	\$31,500.00	\$165.00	\$37,125.00
28	715	Vertical Drain at End Bents	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,155.63	\$8,311.26	\$2,490.00	\$4,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	716.1	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads	EACH	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$328.81	\$1,972.86	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
	SUBTOTAL BRIDGE				\$413,875.50		\$598,607.35		\$574,830.40		\$674,092.00		\$622,289.00	
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR					\$635,374.50		\$892,500.05		\$923,029.60		\$962,402.00		\$1,000,102.00

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES = \$700 PER DAY AVERAGE 4 BIDDERS = \$944,508.41